North Essex Authorities (Braintree District Council, Colchester Borough Council and Tendring District Council).

Notification of Examination under Regulation 24 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England Regulations) 2012 (As amended)

Hearings will take place for the examination into Part 1 Publication Draft Local Plan for Braintree District Council, Colchester Borough Council and Tendring District Council, from 9.30 am on the 14th January 2020, at the JobServe Community Stadium, United Way, Colchester, CO4 5UP.

The Inspector appointed for the examination is **Mr Roger Clews BA MSc DipEd DipTP MRTPI.**

Andrea Copsy has been appointed as the programme Officer for the Examination to assist the Inspector. Questions on the examination should be direct to Andrea who can be contact at <u>copseyandrea@gmail.com</u>

Further information on the examination is available on the council website at;

https://www.braintree.gov.uk/lpexamination

This includes a programme for the hearing sessions.

If you require further information please contact the Planning Policy Team at;

Braintree District Council: planningpolicy@braintree.gov.uk or (01376) 552525.

Colchester Borough Council: planning.policy@colchester.gov.uk or (01206) 282473

Tendring District Council: planning.policy@tendringdc.gov.uk (01255) 686868

November 2019